BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	AS 24-03
PETITION OF MARATHON PETROLEUM)	(Adjusted Standard – Air)
COMPANY, LLC FOR AN ADJUSTED)	, <u>-</u>
STANDARD FROM 35 ILL. ADM. CODE)	
PART 201 AND SECTION 216.361)	

NOTICE OF FILING

TO:

Don Brown

Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph St., Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 Don.brown@illinois.gov Carol Webb

Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East Springfield, IL 62702 Carol. Webb@illinois.gov

See attached service list.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned hereby files with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, his <u>WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE</u>, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By:

/s/ Charles E. Matoesian Charles E. Matoesian Assistant Counsel Division of Legal Counsel

DATED: February 22, 2024

1021 N. Grand Ave. East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276 (217) 782-5544 charles.matoesian@illinois.gov

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	AS 24-03
PETITION OF MARATHON PETROLEUM)	(Adjusted Standard - Air)
COMPANY, LLC FOR AN ADJUSTED)	· · ·
STANDARD FROM 35 ILL. ADM. CODE)	
PART 201 AND SECTION 216.361)	

WIITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE

The undersigned hereby withdraws his appearance as an attorney on behalf of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By: /s/ Charles E. Matoesian

Division of Legal Counsel

DATED: February 22, 2024 1021 N. Grand Ave. East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276 (217) 782-5544

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, an attorney, state the following:

I have electronically served the attached <u>WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE</u> upon the following persons:

Don Brown

Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph St., Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 Don.brown@illinois.gov

Melissa S. Brown
Andrea Quade
HEPLERBROOM, LLC
4340 Acer Grove Drive
Springfield, IL 62711
Melissa.Brown@heplerbroom.com
Andrea.Quade@heplerbroom.com

Carol Webb

Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East Springfield, IL 62702 Carol.Webb@illinois.gov

That my e-mail address is charles.matoesian@illinois.gov.

That the number of pages in this e-mail transmission is 3.

That the e-mail transmission took place before 4:30 p.m.

/s/ Charles E. Matoesian
Charles E. Matoesian
Assistant Counsel
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
Air Regulatory Unit
1021 N. Grand Ave. East, P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, IL 62794-9276
(217)782-5544
charles.matoesian@illinois.gov